10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Assistant General Manager

General Manager

Engineering Services Manager

Principal Engineer-Supervisory

Information Services Supervisor

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operations Supervisor

Senior Mechanical Engineer-
Supervisory

Senior Electrical Engineer-
Supervisory

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV-On Call

Senior Engineer-Supervisory

Human Resources & Risk
Supervisor

Laboratory Supervisor

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV-On Call

Process Lead Wastewater
Treatment Plant Operator V

Community Affairs Supervisor

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV-On Call

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV-On Call

Water/Wastewater Systems Lead
Operator

Other Positions Held Special District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Department
Office Of The General Manager

Office Of The General Manager
Engineering Administration
Permitting & Planning
Information Services

Plant Operations

Safety & Environmental
Compliance

Electrical Maintenance
Field Operations

Asset Management/Cip
Human Resources
Analytical Laboratory

Field Operations

Plant Operations

Public Information

Field Operations

Field Operations

Field Operations

Total Wages

$293,890

$236,784

$189,766

$184,517

$183,349

$179,947

$177,866

$172,216

$169,384

$162,447

$159,287

$158,208

$155,084

$150,871

$150,154

$149,837

$147,995

$143,435



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Process Lead Wastewater
Treatment Plant Operator V

Financial Services Supervisor
Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV-On Call

Information Technology Analyst |l
Information Technology Analyst |l
Associate Civil Engineer-Subject

Matter Expert

Associate Civil Engineer-Subject
Matter Expert

Executive Services Supervisor
Field Operations Supervisor

Customer Services Supervisor

Senior Environmental Chemist

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant

Operator IlI

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant

Operator llI

Information Technology Analyst |l
Gis Analyst Il

Administrative Analyst ||
Associate Civil Engineer-Subject

Matter Expert

Clean Water Programs Specialist

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Plant Operations

Accounting

Field Operations

Information Services

Information Services

Asset Management/Cip

Permitting & Planning

Management Services

Field Operations

Customer Services

Analytical Laboratory

Plant Operations

Plant Operations

Information Services

Asset Management/Cip

Operations Administration

Asset Management/Cip

Permitting & Planning

$142,573

$140,335

$140,255

$140,247

$139,056

$137,090

$134,483

$134,389

$133,653

$133,341

$133,027

$131,410

$129,454

$129,250

$129,211

$128,498

$127,702

$126,719



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Associate Civil Engineer-Subject
Matter Expert

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant

Operator llI

Senior Electrician

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant

Operator llI

Senior Mechanic-Crane Certified
Senior Environmental Compliance
Inspector

Administrative Analyst ||
Community Affairs Specialist Il
Information Technology Analyst |l
Senior Instrumentation/Controls
Technician

Environmental Chemist Il

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator I

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant

Operator llI
Graphic Designer

Operations Control System
Specialist

Operations Control System
Specialist

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator |l

Environmental Compliance
Inspector Il-Pretreatment

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Asset Management/Cip
Plant Operations
Electrical Maintenance
Plant Operations
Mechanical Maintenance
Safety & Environmental
Compliance

Engineering Administration
Public Information
Information Services
Electrical Maintenance
Analytical Laboratory
Plant Operations

Plant Operations

Public Information
Electrical Maintenance
Electrical Maintenance

Plant Operations

Safety & Environmental
Compliance

$125,519

$125,008

$123,590

$123,431

$123,276

$122,490

$121,828

$121,616

$121,242

$120,626

$119,922

$119,819

$119,775

$118,081

$117,825

$117,348

$114,939

$114,564



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Instrumentation Technician

Senior Mechanic-Crane Certified

Electrician

Water/Wastewater Systems Lead
Operator

Construction Inspector Il

Construction Inspector Il

Environmental Compliance
Inspector Il-Clean Water

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator |l

Laboratory Technician

Engineering Technician-Gis
Specialist Il

Senior Mechanic

Electrician

Environmental Compliance
Inspector ll-Pretreatment
Financial Analyst
Operations Manager
Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV

Mechanic II-Crane Certified

Operations Control System
Specialist

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Electrical Maintenance

Mechanical Maintenance

Electrical Maintenance

Field Operations

Permitting & Planning

Permitting & Planning

Permitting & Planning

Plant Operations

Analytical Laboratory

Permitting & Planning

Mechanical Maintenance

Electrical Maintenance

Permitting & Planning

Accounting

Operations Administration

Field Operations

Mechanical Maintenance

Electrical Maintenance

$114,287

$114,262

$114,158

$114,126

$113,921

$113,591

$113,483

$110,772

$110,210

$108,520

$108,454

$107,777

$106,804

$106,751

$105,019

$104,733

$103,773

$102,622



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Senior Accounting Technician
Mechanic Il
Customer Services Representative

Engineering Technician-Gis
Specialist Il

Fleet Mechanic

Mechanic Il

Information Systems Technician Il
Mechanic |

Safety Officer
Administrative Technician
Accounting Technician Il
Safety Technician
Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator

Laboratory Technician
Maintenance Worker I
Administrative Technician

Administrative Technician

Administrative Assistant |l-
Confidential

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Accounting

Mechanical Maintenance
Customer Services

Asset Management/Cip
Mechanical Maintenance
Mechanical Maintenance
Information Services
Mechanical Maintenance
Safety & Environmental
Compliance

Operations Administration
Accounting

Operations Administration
Plant Operations
Analytical Laboratory
Mechanical Maintenance
Mechanical Maintenance

Asset Management/Cip

Human Resources

$102,239

$99,763

$99,732

$99,544

$98,609

$98,204

$97,993

$97,875

$96,069

$95,262

$90,911

$90,895

$90,630

$90,325

$90,289

$90,198

$90,179

$87,628



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Junior Engineer
Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator |

Human Resources Technician
Administrative Technician
Maintenance Worker |
Customer Field Representative I
Administrative Assistant Il
Administrative Assistant I|

Human Resources Analyst I

Fleet Mechanic

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Permitting & Planning

Field Operations

Human Resources

Customer Services

Mechanical Maintenance

Customer Services

Operations Administration

Management Services

Human Resources

Mechanical Maintenance

$86,779

$86,693

$85,858

$85,842

$85,290

$85,234

$80,888

$79,124

$77,842

$77,816



