	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Assistant General Manager		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Office Of The General Manager	\$293,890
2.	General Manager		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Office Of The General Manager	\$236,784
3.	Engineering Services Manager		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Engineering Administration	\$189,766
4.	Principal Engineer-Supervisory		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$184,517
5.	Information Services Supervisor		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Services	\$183,349
6.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operations Supervisor		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$179,947
7.	Senior Mechanical Engineer- Supervisory		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Safety & Environmental Compliance	\$177,866
8.	Senior Electrical Engineer- Supervisory		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$172,216
9.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV-On Call		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$169,384
10.	Senior Engineer-Supervisory		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Asset Management/Cip	\$162,447
11.	Human Resources & Risk Supervisor		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources	\$159,287
12.	Laboratory Supervisor		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Analytical Laboratory	\$158,208
13.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV-On Call		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$155,084
14.	Process Lead Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$150,871
15.	Community Affairs Supervisor		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Public Information	\$150,154
16.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV-On Call		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$149,837
17.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV-On Call		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$147,995
18.	Water/Wastewater Systems Lead Operator		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$143,435

19.	Process Lead Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$142,573
20.	Financial Services Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Accounting	\$140,335
21.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV-On Call	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$140,255
22.	Information Technology Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Services	\$140,247
23.	Information Technology Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Services	\$139,056
24.	Associate Civil Engineer-Subject Matter Expert	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Asset Management/Cip	\$137,090
25.	Associate Civil Engineer-Subject Matter Expert	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$134,483
26.	Executive Services Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Management Services	\$134,389
27.	Field Operations Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$133,653
28.	Customer Services Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Services	\$133,341
29.	Senior Environmental Chemist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Analytical Laboratory	\$133,027
30.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$131,410
31.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$129,454
32.	Information Technology Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Services	\$129,250
33.	Gis Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Asset Management/Cip	\$129,211
34.	Administrative Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operations Administration	\$128,498
35.	Associate Civil Engineer-Subject Matter Expert	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Asset Management/Cip	\$127,702
36.	Clean Water Programs Specialist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$126,719

37.	Associate Civil Engineer-Subject Matter Expert	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Asset Management/Cip	\$125,519
38.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$125,008
39.	Senior Electrician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$123,590
40.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$123,431
41.	Senior Mechanic-Crane Certified	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$123,276
42.	Senior Environmental Compliance Inspector	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Safety & Environmental Compliance	\$122,490
43.	Administrative Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Engineering Administration	\$121,828
44.	Community Affairs Specialist II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Public Information	\$121,616
45.	Information Technology Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Services	\$121,242
46.	Senior Instrumentation/Controls Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$120,626
47.	Environmental Chemist II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Analytical Laboratory	\$119,922
48.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$119,819
49.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$119,775
50.	Graphic Designer	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Public Information	\$118,081
51.	Operations Control System Specialist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$117,825
52.	Operations Control System Specialist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$117,348
53.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$114,939
54.	Environmental Compliance Inspector II-Pretreatment	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Safety & Environmental Compliance	\$114,564

55.	Instrumentation Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$114,287
56.	Senior Mechanic-Crane Certified	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$114,262
57.	Electrician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$114,158
58.	Water/Wastewater Systems Lead Operator	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$114,126
59.	Construction Inspector II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$113,921
60.	Construction Inspector II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$113,591
61.	Environmental Compliance Inspector II-Clean Water	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$113,483
62.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$110,772
63.	Laboratory Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Analytical Laboratory	\$110,210
64.	Engineering Technician-Gis Specialist II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$108,520
65.	Senior Mechanic	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$108,454
66.	Electrician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$107,777
67.	Environmental Compliance Inspector II-Pretreatment	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$106,804
68.	Financial Analyst	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Accounting	\$106,751
69.	Operations Manager	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operations Administration	\$105,019
70.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$104,733
71.	Mechanic II-Crane Certified	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$103,773
72.	Operations Control System Specialist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical Maintenance	\$102,622

73.	Senior Accounting Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Accounting	\$102,239
74.	Mechanic II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$99,763
75.	Customer Services Representative	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Services	\$99,732
76.	Engineering Technician-Gis Specialist II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Asset Management/Cip	\$99,544
77.	Fleet Mechanic	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$98,609
78.	Mechanic II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$98,204
79.	Information Systems Technician II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Services	\$97,993
80.	Mechanic I	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$97,875
81.	Safety Officer	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Safety & Environmental Compliance	\$96,069
82.	Administrative Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operations Administration	\$95,262
83.	Accounting Technician II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Accounting	\$90,911
84.	Safety Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operations Administration	\$90,895
85.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$90,630
86.	Laboratory Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Analytical Laboratory	\$90,325
87.	Maintenance Worker II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$90,289
88.	Administrative Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$90,198
89.	Administrative Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Asset Management/Cip	\$90,179
90.	Administrative Assistant II- Confidential	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources	\$87,628

91.	Junior Engineer	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Permitting & Planning	\$86,779
92.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator I	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$86,693
93.	Human Resources Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources	\$85,858
94.	Administrative Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Services	\$85,842
95.	Maintenance Worker II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$85,290
96.	Customer Field Representative II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Services	\$85,234
97.	Administrative Assistant II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operations Administration	\$80,888
98.	Administrative Assistant II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Management Services	\$79,124
99.	Human Resources Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources	\$77,842
100.	Fleet Mechanic	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$77,816